## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

1

2

A RESOLUTION honoring Kennedy Sabharwal upon being named one of the top youth volunteers in Kentucky in the 2017 Prudential Spirit of Community Award.

WHEREAS, Kennedy Sabharwal, an esteemed resident of Lexington, Kentucky, and a student at Sayre School, has achieved national recognition for exemplary volunteer service by being named a Distinguished Finalist in the 2017 Prudential Spirit of Community Awards; and

WHEREAS, this prestigious award, presented by Prudential Financial in
partnership with the National Association of Secondary School Principals, honors young
volunteers across America who have demonstrated an extraordinary commitment to
serving their communities; and

WHEREAS, Kennedy Sabharwal earned this award by delivering more than 4,000
books and movies to hospitals in Kentucky through Project Redlight, a nonprofit she
created to provide entertainment to hospitalized children; and

WHEREAS, the success of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, the strength of our communities, and the overall vitality of American society depend, in great measure, upon the dedication of young people like Kennedy Sabharwal who use their considerable talents and resources to serve others;

18 NOW, THEREFORE,

Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
Kentucky:

Section 1. The Senate hereby congratulates Kennedy Sabharwal as a
 Distinguished Finalist in the 2017 Prudential Spirit of Community Awards; recognizes
 her outstanding record of volunteer service, peer leadership, and community spirit; and
 extends best wishes for her continued success and happiness.

25 → Section 2. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
26 Resolution to Kennedy Sabharwal, 2125 Rothbury Road, Lexington, Kentucky 40515.